

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2961-2962/2009

B.S.PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. S. Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. proposes to appear for R.1. File
vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks. Await service on
remaining respondents. List again on 7.7.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK