

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2961-2962/2009

B.S.PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Mohapatra, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Mr. Boboy Potsangham, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed common counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Item No.55

-2-

No.4 shall be filed within two weeks and further submitted that no counter affidavit is to be filed on behalf of respondent No.4.

Respondent Nos.5 and 6 in SLP(C) No.2961/2009 have been served by courier but there is no appearance.

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on respondent Nos.7 and 8 in SLP(C) No.2961/2009 and respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.2962/2009 by

registered post, acknowledgment due.

Registry to process the impleadment application.

List again on 16.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd