

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2961-2962/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in LPA No. 21/1993 & LPA No. 503/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

B.S.PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mahindra Anand, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.
 Mr.A.Hlas, Adv.
 Mr.Rituraj Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pritesh Kapur, Adv.
 Ms.Jesal,Adv.
 For Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

 Mr.Murli Dernani, Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Kumar ,Adv

 Mr.R.P.Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
 M/s.Pradhuman Singh,Vikash Singh,
 S.Hari Haran,Taruna Singh,
 Mrs.Charu Mathur, Advs.with him

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the petitioner to file the copy of the judgment of the learned single Judge.

List this matter after service is complete.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master