

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2961-2962/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in LPA No. 21/1993 & LPA No. 503/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

B.S.PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/01/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Mahindra Anand, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Nikita Kabra, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Rashi Bansal, Adv.  
                                 For Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
                                 Miss Jesal, Adv.  
                                 for Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr.Mulri D., Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Kumar ,Adv

Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr.Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.  
Mr.S.Hari Haran, Adv.  
Mrs.Taruna Singh, Adv.  
For Mrs.Charu Mathur, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters for final disposal on 12.07.2011 (i.e. non-miscellaneous day).

Meanwhile, petitioner no.1 shall not be reverted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master