

\226ITEM NOS.4B & 4C
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-8 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2961-2962/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in LPA No.21/1993
& LPA No.503/1992 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

B.S.PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

WITH

I.A. NOS.9-10 & 11-12 in SLP(C) Nos.2961-2962/2009
I.A. NOS.13-14 & 15-16 in SLP(C) Nos.2961-2962/2009
I.A. NOS.17-18 & 19-20 in SLP(C) Nos.2961-2962/2009
I.A. NOS.21-22 & 23-24 in SLP(C) Nos.2961-2962/2009
(For impleadment and interim directions)

Date:04/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vidya Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.
Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER