

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.2961-2962/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in LPA No.21/1993 & LPA No.503/1992 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

B.S.PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:12/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.      Mohindra Anand,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Nikita Kabra,Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Puja Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.      R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Pradhuman Gohil,Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Vikash Singh,Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Taruna Singh,Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Charu Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.  
Mr. Muril N. Devnani,Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.  
Mrs. Vidya Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur,Adv.  
Ms. Jesel,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. We find no merit in these petitions. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Applications for impleadment and directions are also dismissed.

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR